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Opus ipe Organ Builders Manuals/
# Church Location Year Ranks
1 Christ Lutheran Church Cleveland, OH 1969 1I/32
2 Christ Church of Chicago UCC Chicago, IL 1970 11/33
3 St. Matthew's Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1970 11/33
4 St. Mark's Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1970 11/34
5 First Congregational Church Elgin, IL 1970 /48
6 Reveille United Methodist Church-Chapel Richmond, VA 1971 1/3
7 First Baptist Church Lafayette, IN 1971 11/29
8 R Grace Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1971 1127
9 O'Fallon United Church of Christ O'Fallon, IL 1973 11723
10 Zion Lutheran Church Beecher, IL 1973 1122
11 Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church Kalamazoo, MI 1973 11/28
12 St. Mary Roman Catholic Woodstock, IL 1973-74  11/19
13 Christ Lutheran Church Orland Park, IL 1974 1127
14 Messiah Lutheran Church Bullock Creek, MI 1976 1I/18
15 Nazareth Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1976 11/32
16 Good Shepherd Lutheran Church Elgin, IL 1976 11/25
17 R Jehovah Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1976 11/50
18 First English Lutheran Church Mishawaka, IN 1976 /11
19 R St. John's Lutheran Church Forest Park, IL 1976 111/59
20 R Pilgrim Lutheran Church Lakewood, OH 1977 11/33
21 Residence, Linda Maffiola Bellwood, IL 1977 /4
22 Zion Evangelical Lutheran Church Lyons, IL 1977 11725
23 First Christian Church(Disciples of Christ) Downers Grove, IL 1977 /8
24 R St. Michael's Lutheran Church LaGrange Park, IL 1977 /11
25 St. Francis of Rome R.C. Church Cicero, IL 1978 /11
26 Gloria Dei-Bethesda Lutheran Church Milwaukee, WI 1978 11I/38
27 Faith Lutheran Church Westchester, IL 1978 I/8
28 First Baptist Church LaGrange, IL 1978 11/39
29 St. Pius X Catholic Church Stickney, IL 1978 /12
30R  Zion Lutheran Church Tinley Park, IL 1978/80  1I/33
31 St. Peter United Church of Christ Elmhurst, IL 1978 111/43
32 R Immanuel Lutheran Church Glenview, IL 1979 11/26
33 Mount Calvary Lutheran Church Franklin Park, IL 1979 I/8
34 University of St. Frances Joliet, IL 1979 /3
35 Faith Memorial Lutheran Church Valparaiso, IN 1979 I/8
36 St. Matthew's Lutheran Church Lemont, IL 1979 1I/19
37 Peace Memorial United Church of Christ  Palos Park, IL 1979 11/50
38 Ashburn Lutheran Church Chicago, IL 1980 /31
39 R India Mission Teluga United Methodist Oak Park, IL 1980 /15
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St. Paul's Lutheran Church
Cross Lutheran Church
First Congregational Church
St. Luke Lutheran Church
Residence, Ruth Ann Plue
First Presbyterian
Emmanuel Lutheran Church
St. Paul Lutheran Church
St. John's Lutheran Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church

Arlington Heights Evangelical Free Church

St. James Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Mount Olive Lutheran Church
Church of Ascension
Resurrection Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Music of the Baroque

First Congregational Church
The Orchard Evangelical Free Church
Immanuel Lutheran Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

St. Mary's R.C. Church

First United Methodist Church
Grace Evan. Lutheran Church
Saron Lutheran Church

Holy Rosary R.C. Church
First Presbyterian Church
Congregation B'Nai Joshua
Residence, Rev. John Palmer
Residence, Dr. Thomas Surber
First Evangelical Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Ascension Lutheran Church
St. John's Episcopal Church
Epiphany Lutheran Church
Trinity United Church of Christ
St. Joseph's R.C. Church

All Saints Lutheran Church
Trinity Episcopal Church

St. Paul Lutheran Church

Addison, IL
Yorkville, IL

St. Charles, IL
Glen Ellyn, IL
St. Joseph, MI
River Forest, IL
Aurora, IL
Brookfield, IL
Sycamore, IL
Downers Grove, IL
Arlington Heights, IL
Chicago, IL
Akron, OH
Milwaukee, WI
Chicago, IL
Franklin Park, IL
Crown Point, IN
Hinsdale, IL
Chicago, IL

St. Joseph, MI
Arlington Heights, IL
Michigan City, IN
Streator, IL
Little Rock, AR
Elkhart, IL
Elgin, IL

South Bend, IN
River Forest, IL
St. Joseph, MI
Milwaukee, WI
Highland, IN
Glenview, Il
Lisle, IL
Valparaiso, IN
Strongsville, OH
Lombard, IL
Waukesha, WI
Naperville, IL
Elmhurst, IL
Akron, OH
Joliet, IL

Orland Park, IL
Wheaton, IL
Decatur, IL
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1989
1989
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11/29
/11
/9
/17
11/10
111/36
11/28
11/30
11129
111/46
11/33
/16
IV/74
111/46
111/64
11/29
11/29
11/30
I/5
I11/55
11/45
11/23
11/33
11/33
11/32
/15
11/40
111/80
11/16
111/30
11/39
/4
11/3
/18
11/33
11/36
11/22
11/24
11/26
I11/55
111/42
11/23
111/45
111/44
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St. Paul Lutheran Church

Faith Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

St. John's Lutheran Church

United Methodist Church

St. John Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

Church of the Holy Family, Episcopal
St. Brigid Parish

First Korean Baptist Church

Sacred Heart School of Theology
St. Matthew Lutheran Church

Grace Episcopal Church

Ascension of Our Lord Church

Zion Evan. Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Knox Presbyterian Church

St. William Roman Catholic Church
First Congregational Church

Ev. Lutheran Church of Reformation
Lutheran Church of the Holy Spirit
St. Mary of the Hill Catholic Church
Mt. Zion Lutheran Church

St. Augustine's Episcopal Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

First Congregational Church
Pilgrim Lutheran Church

All Saints Lutheran Church

Church of the Resurrection

St. Raphael Catholic Church

First United Methodist Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

First Congregational Church

St. Thomas Moore Catholic Church
St. Paul's Ev. Lutheran Church
Sisters of the Holy Cross, Loretto

Grosse Pointe United Methodist Church

St. Paul's United Church of Christ
St. John's Lutheran Church
First United Methodist Church

Oak Lawn, IL
Lake Forest, IL
Kent, OH
Knoxville, TN
Minooka, IL
Lansing, IL
Alexandria, VA
Westchester, 1L
DeKalb, IL

Lisle, IL
Evanston, IL

Park Forest, IL
Midland, MI
Silver Spring, MD
Hales Corners, W1
Hamlet, IN
Freeport, IL

Oak Brook Terrace, 1
Hinsdale, IL
Fairbault, MN
Naperville, IL
Chicago, IL

Des Plaines, IL
Wichita, KS

Elk Grove Village, Il
Rochester Hills, MI
Minneapolis, MN
Wilmette, IL
Crete, IL

Elgin, IL

Decatur, IL
Palatine, IL
Wichita, KS
Naperville, IL
Augusta, KS

Villa Park, IL
Elmhurst, IL
Troy, MI
Stevensville, MI
Notre Dame, IN
Grosse Pointe Farms.
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
DeKalb, IL
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11/29
11/23
11/23
111/45
/12
11/25
11/30
11727
111/49
111/50
11/8
11/22
11/27
/12
11/34
/12
11/27
11/14
11/30
11/23
11/23
11/25
111/44
11/25
/9
11/29
11/28
11/25
11/24
111/52
111/39
1I/10
11/33
111/60
11/30
11/29
I11/36
111/32
11/24
11/28
111/39
IV/73
11/33
111/34
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Monroe United Methodist Church
St. Stephen's Episcopal Pro-Cathedral
Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church
Leawood United Methodist Church
Sugar Creek Lutheran Church

St. Mary's Congregation

St. Francis Xavier Catholic Church
First Unitarian Society of Milwaukee
St. John's Lutheran Church
Redeemer Lutheran Church
Ascension Catholic Church

Queen of All Saints Basilica
Messiah Lutheran Church

St. John's Lutheran Church
University of St. Mary of the Lake
St. Stephen's Lutheran Church

St. Paul Evangelical Lutheran Church
St. John Episcopal Church

St. John's Lutheran Church

First United Methodist Church

St. Jerome Catholic Parish

La Casa de Cristo Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

St. Maximillian Kolbe Catholic

St. Joseph Church

St. John Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Hope Lutheran Church

Pilgrim Lutheran Church

Luther Memorial Chapel

St. Michael in Old Town

St. John's Lutheran Church

First Presbyterian Church

First United Methodist Church
Church of the Divine Child

St. Benedict's Catholic Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Western Springs Christian Reformed
Luther Preparatory School

Trinity Lutheran Church

St. Paul's Memorial UMC

First United Methodist Church
Christ Lutheran Church

Church of the Blessed Sacrament

Monroe, WI
Wilkes-Barre, PA
Kalamazoo, M1
Leawood, KS
Elkhorn, WI

Port Washington, W1

LaGrange, IL
Milwaukee, WI
LaGrange, IL
Elmhurst, IL
Oak Park, IL
Chicago, IL
Chicago, IL
Bloomington, IL
Mundelein, IL
Beaver Dam, WI
Green Bay, WI
Chevy Chase, MD
Sycamore, IL
Gainesville, FL
Oconomwoc, WI
Scottsdale, AZ
Manitowoc, WI
Milwaukee, WI
Wilmette, IL
Libertyville, IL
Auburn, IL
Akron, OH

St. Paul, MN
Shorewood, WI
Chicago, Il

Park Rapids, MN
Johnson City, TN
Green Bay, WI
Dearborn, MI
Chesapeake, VA
Columbus, WI
Western Springs, 11
Watertown, WI
State Center, IA
South Bend, IN
La Grange, IL
Valparaiso, IN
Wichita, KS
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111/40
IV/87
11/28
111/42
I1/15
II/18
11/34
11/24
111/43
111/20
111/40
111/60
11/4
111/46
U5
11/34
11/23
111/66
111/23
111/39
I11/53
Iv/92
I11/38
111/34
11/24
11/20
/11
IVv/82
11/31
111/34
111/41
11/24
111/48
111/36
11/33
11/34
11/24
111/30
11/33
11/23
111/33
111/41
11/31
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